Series
58 Specifications subject to changes without prior notice
I58-I58S
Standard encoder for general industrial application•
Pulse rates up to 10000 PPR (real)•
Servo or clamp flange mounting•
High operating temperature range (optional)•
Line Driver, HTL and sine/cosine output circuits•

/Sxxx
k
Order code
a OUTPUT cIRcUITS
n = NPN o.c.
P = PNP o.c.
Y = Push Pull
L = Line Driver (RS422)
h = PP/LD universal circuit
v = 1 Vpp sine/cosine
b PULSe RATe (PPR)
See electrical specifications
c OUTPUT SIGnALS
Bnf = AB, cable output
Znf = AB0, cable output
BcU = AB /AB, cable output
ZcU = AB0 /AB0, cable output
BcZ = AB /AB, M23 connector output
ZcZ = AB0 /AB0, M23 connector output
d SUPPLY vOLTAGe
1 = +5V±5% (L, V output circuit)
2 = +10V÷ +30V (N, P, Y output circuit)
4 = +5V÷ +30V (H output circuit)
e ShAfT DIAmeTeR
6 = 6 mm
8 = 8 mm
P9 = 9.52 mm - 3/8”
10 = 10 mm
12 = 12 mm
f cOnnecTIOn POSITIOn
- = axial
R = radial
g PROTecTIOn
- = IP64 (standard)
P = IP65
h cOUnTInG fReQUencY
 - = 100 kHz (standard)
W = 300 kHz
i OPeRATInG TemPeRATURe
- = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F) standard
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
j cABLe LenGTh
  - = 1 m cable (standard)
L2 = 2 m cable
L7 = 7 m cable
Lx = x m cable
cLx = x m cable with DSub 9 pin inline plug